

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, DR YSR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, VIZIANAGARAM

## **COLLEGE WEBSITE COMMITTEE**

## RC.NO/SPCL/E1/GMC-VZM/2024/Dt:29-02-2024

**Sub:** GMC-VZM- To constitute College Website Committee for the maintenance of College website – Regarding.

Ref: RC.No.SPL/Peshi/2024 of the Office of the DME Dt: 26-02-2024.



As per the reference cited above, it is mandatory maintain college website with all details mentioned in Annexure – III of UGMSR 2023. The following committee is constituted with the following faculty members, to update the DR YSR Government Medical College, Vizianagaram website in first week of every month in co-ordination with Principal, DR YSR Government Medical College, Vizianagaram and Superintendent, Government General Hospital, Vizianagaram.

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Designation	Responsibilities
1.	Dr. P.A.Ramani	Professor & HOD of	Hospital Updates like Events, Special
		General Surgery	Days and Overall supervision.
2.	Dr. D.Annapurna	Professor & HOD of	Student Details /Committees/ Results
		Pharmacology	of Examinations
3.	Dr. L. Lakshmi Sowjanya	Associate Professor of	Research Publications
		General Medicine	
4.	Dr. Z. Sharath Babu Naik	Associate Professor of	Updating Course / Fee details /
		SPM	Affiliation / Renewal details
5.	Dr. N. P. Sirisha	Assistant Professor of	Statistics
		Pharmacology	
6.	Dr. D. Aditya	Assistant Professor of	Medical College Activities
		Physiology	
7.	Dr. K.S.S.Sarojini Devi	Vice Principal Academic	Overall in charge to update and
			maintain DR YSR Government Medical
			College, Vizianagaram website as per
			Annexure –III of UGMSR 2023

Encl: Annexure III

Sd/- Principal
DR YSR Government Medical College
Vizianagaram